Daily recurring operations makes the tool with
time heavier and heavier for the user – if you
also considers the reaction torque and incorrect
holding of the tool, a disorder of the hand-arm-
shoulder system cannot be excluded.
Preserve the health of your employees!
A torque support with weight compensation is
essential for fatigue-free work in assembly.

Technical data sheet   Handling system HSA-40
DSM Messtechnik GmbH
Dieselstraße 16
73431 Aalen, Germany
Page 7
2
Step
Handle
Type Article number
HG-ESD Standard handle in ESD-compliant design H-6007820
HG-S-ESD Handle with start button (double) in ESD-compliant design H-6007825
HG-S-PG-ESD Handle with start button (double) and programme switchover in ESD-compliant design H-6007830
Handle cable for the HSA-40 series
Type Connection Cable length Article number
HG-K-DS34-44-160 from HG-S-ESD to DS 34 / DS 44 160 mm H-6007940
HG-K-DS34-44-300 from HG-S-ESD to DS 34 / DS 44 300 mm H-6007941
HG-K-24V-4.XX from HG-S-ESD to MultiBasic / MultiClassic / MultiPro 5 m H-6007905
HG-K-24V-5.XX from HG-S-ESD to MultiPro 3G 5 m H-6007910
HG-K-24-oK from HG-S-ESD to ...  (open cable ends) 5 m H-6007915
HGPG-K-DS34-44-160 from HG-S-PG-ESD to DS 34 / DS 44 160 mm H-6007744
HGPG-K-DS34-44-300 from HG-S-PG-ESD to DS 34 / DS 44 300 mm H-6007745
HGPG-K-24-oK from HG-S-PG-ESD to ...  (open cable ends) 2 m H-6007720
Handle adapter for the HSA-40 series
Type Article number
HG-A-H40 Handle adapter kit HSA-40 H-6007886

Alternatively, the handle can be connected directly with the control system or with a higher-level control system. Corresponding
cables for this can be found in the table below.
Technical data sheet   Handling system HSA-40
DSM Messtechnik GmbH
Dieselstraße 16
73431 Aalen, Germany
Page 8
3
Step
The tool / nutrunner is attached to the handling swivel arm with a suitable holder. Tool holders adapted to the size of the
DSM nutrunners that can be used can be selected here. Adaptation of third-party products is made with the universal tool holder
or a customised solution on request.
Handling tool holder for the HSA-40 series
Type Tool holder for Article number
HWA-40-DS26 DS 26 Built-in nutrunner H-6008426
HWA-40-DSH26 DSH 26 Hand-held nutrunner H-6008427
HWA-40-DS34/DS44 DS 34 / DS 44 Built-in nutrunner H-6008434
HWA-40-DSH34  DSH 34 Hand-held nutrunner H-6008234
HWA-40-DSH38  DSH 38 Hand-held nutrunner H-6008238
HWA-40-DSH44 DSH 44 Hand-held nutrunner H-6008244
HWA-40-Uni-36-42 36 - 42 mm clamping diameter, Universal tool holder H-6008405
Technical data sheet   Handling system HSA-150
DSM Messtechnik GmbH

HSA-150 / HSA-150-XY
Technical data sheet   Handling system HSA-150
DSM Messtechnik GmbH
Dieselstraße 16
73431 Aalen, Germany
Page 12
2
Step
The tool / nutrunner is attached to the handling swivel arm with a suitable holder. Tool holders adapted to the size of the
DSM nutrunners that can be used can be selected here. Adaptation of third-party products is made with the universal tool holder
or a customised solution on request.
The tool holders of the HSA-40 can be attached to the handling swivel arm HSA-150 with the help of a tool holder adapter.
Handling tool holder for the HSA-150 series
Type Tool holder for Article number
HWA-150-DS57 DS 57 Built-in nutrunner H-6008157
HWA-150-Uni-56-62 56 - 62 mm clamping diameter, Universal tool holder H-6008155
Handling tool holder adapter for the HSA-150 series
Type Article number
HWA-150-AD Adaptation of tool holders type „HWA-40“ to HSA-150 H-6008415

DSM Messtechnik GmbH
Dieselstraße 16
73431 Aalen, Germany
Page 13
3
Step
Handle
Type Article number
HG-ESD Standard handle in ESD-compliant design H-6007820
HG-S-ESD Handle with start button (double) in ESD-compliant design H-6007825
HG-S-PG-ESD Handle with start button (double) and programme switchover in ESD-compliant design H-6007830
Handle cable for the HSA-150 series
Type Connection Cable length Article number
HG-K-DS34-44-160 from HG-S-ESD to DS 34 / DS 44 160 mm H-6007940
HG-K-DS34-44-300 from HG-S-ESD to DS 34 / DS 44 300 mm H-6007941
HG-K-DS57-80-300 from HG-S-ESD to DS 57 / DS 80 300 mm H-6007959
HG-K-DS57-80-500 from HG-S-ESD to DS 57 / DS 80 500 mm H-6007960
HG-K-24V-4.XX from HG-S-ESD to MultiBasic / MultiClassic / MultiPro 5 m H-6007905
HG-K-24V-5.XX from HG-S-ESD to MultiPro 3G 5 m H-6007910
HG-K-24-oK from HG-S-ESD to ...  (open cable ends) 5 m H-6007915
HGPG-K-DS34-44-160 from HG-S-PG-ESD to DS 34 / DS 44 160 mm H-6007744
HGPG-K-DS34-44-300 from HG-S-PG-ESD to DS 34 / DS 44 300 mm H-6007745
HGPG-K-24-oK from HG-S-PG-ESD to ...  (open cable ends) 2 m H-6007720
HGPG-K-DS57-80-300 from HG-S-PG-ESD to DS 57 / DS 80 300 mm H-6007756
HGPG-K-DS57-80-500 from HG-S-PG-ESD to DS 57 / DS 80 500 mm H-6007757
Handle adapter for the HSA-150 series
Type Article number
HG-A-H150-300-600 Handle adapter kit HSA-150 / HSA-300 / HSA-600 H-6007885
Ergonomically formed handles for precise guidance of the tool (nutrunner). Versatile mounting possibilities via handle adapter.

= Working area
Technical data sheet   Handling system HSA-300
DSM Messtechnik GmbH
Dieselstraße 16
73431 Aalen, Germany
Page 17
2
Step
The tool / nutrunner is attached to the handling swivel arm with a suitable holder. Tool holders adapted to the size of the
DSM nutrunners that can be used can be selected here. Adaptation of third-party products is made with the universal tool holder
or a customised solution on request.
The tool holders of the HSA-150 can be attached to the handling swivel arm HSA-300 with the help of a tool holder adapter.
Handling tool holder for the HSA-300 series
Type Tool holder for Article number
HWA-300-DS80 DS 80 Built-in nutrunner H-6008380
Handling tool holder adapter for the HSA-300 series
Type Article number
HWA-300-AD Adaptation of tool holders type „HWA-150“ to HSA-300 H-6008153
Handling tool holder for size HSA-150 for use with adapter HWA-300-AD
Type Tool holder for Article number
HWA-150-DS57 DS 57 Built-in nutrunner H-6008157
HWA-150-Uni-56-62 56 - 62 mm clamping diameter, Universal tool holder H-6008155
Technical data sheet   Handling system HSA-300
DSM Messtechnik GmbH
Dieselstraße 16
73431 Aalen, Germany
Page 18
3
Step
Handle
Type Article number
HG-ESD Standard handle in ESD-compliant design H-6007820
HG-S-ESD Handle with start button (double) in ESD-compliant design H-6007825
HG-S-PG-ESD Handle with start button (double) and programme switchover in ESD-compliant design H-6007830
Handle cable for the HSA-300 series
Type Connection Cable length Article number
HG-K-DS57-80-160 from HG-S-ESD to DS 57 / DS 80 160 mm H-6007958
HG-K-DS57-80-300 from HG-S-ESD to DS 57 / DS 80 300 mm H-6007959
HG-K-DS57-80-500 from HG-S-ESD to DS 57 / DS 80 500 mm H-6007960
HG-K-24V-4.XX from HG-S-ESD to MultiBasic / MultiClassic / MultiPro 5 m H-6007905
HG-K-24V-5.XX from HG-S-ESD to MultiPro 3G 5 m H-6007910
HG-K-24-oK from HG-S-ESD to ...  (open cable ends) 5 m H-6007915
HGPG-K-24-oK from HG-S-PG-ESD to ...  (open cable ends) 2 m H-6007720
HGPG-K-DS57-80-160 from HG-S-PG-ESD to DS 57 / DS 80 160 mm H-6007755
HGPG-K-DS57-80-300 from HG-S-PG-ESD to DS 57 / DS 80 300 mm H-6007756
HGPG-K-DS57-80-500 from HG-S-PG-ESD to DS 57 / DS 80 500 mm H-6007757
Handle adapter for the HSA-300 series
Type Article number